
NO.
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19 IRISH MAE Q. CASIO , RCRIM PASSED

RONALYN NASAM CABADSAN PASSED

DIESEE TYRAH BHAVES S. EMPERADO PASSED

JOWEE LEGAYADA PARCON PASSED

FERRY DOÑES AUTIDA ULAN PASSED

SANDREX G. MIRANDA RCRIM. PASSED

JUDY-ANN C MIRABEL PASSED

VON MARK JIMENEZ MAMARIL PASSED

RITCHE RAMIREZ MORENO PASSED

WARLENE D. DELA CRUZ PASSED

JOEMARC C. BUARAO PASSED

MUAMAR JADE DILANGALEN KUTIN PASSED

MA. THELMA EUMAGUE ELGERA PASSED

VICTOR T FILOSOFO PASSED

CRISTINA D GARCIA PASSED

MARK ANTHONY LEGATONA TAGALOY PASSED

JEZZA S. CALAGUING PASSED

JAYSON CHRISTIAN T. CABALLA PASSED

JOMARI M. MERCADO PASSED

Total Units: 10 Credit units DATE:     MAY 3 2025
Place: Via Zoom Meeting (ONLINE)

NAME ASSESSMENT GRADE/RESULT

Professional Regulation Commission
ATTENDANCE SHEET

CPD Council for Criminologist

Title:
UNMASKING DIGITAL THREATS:ADVANCED MALWARE ANALYSIS 
AND CYBERCRIME INVESTIGATIONS FOR CRIMINOLOGISTS



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

HAZEL MAE Y. MUDOC PASSED

JOAN A. BABADI PASSED

MARICAR ARCOSEBA LLANETA PASSED

LLOYD ARGIE DE PAZ MORENO PASSED

IAN BALMEO JANORAS PASSED

ELLAINE GAY MUNDIA REDECIO PASSED

HERMILENE VILLALUNA MAYO PASSED

MARILYN MANUEL MATIAS PASSED

LYKA CANICULA PASSED

RHEA B. ALLANIC PASSED

KRISTA BELLA B. REYES PASSED

REYNAFLOR VILLAMOR ANZURES PASSED

NICKY SAMILLANO ROBLES PASSED

LAIZA A. DICEN RCRIM. PASSED

JESSICA PEARL ESQUIVEL BALASTA PASSED

MELISSA SHAMAINE M. DUMARAN PASSED

JESTEL DAN F DEOCAMPO PASSED

RYAN ALOTA GLOBIO PASSED

RAFFY E. RAYCO PASSED

VICTORIA VICVIC P. JUSTINIANE PASSED

GIVERYL M. YBAÑEZ PASSED

PAUL MAGDARAOG ABAYON PASSED

REYMART ROQUE RONQUILLO PASSED

LORENZO RUIZ TAYOCNOG RAÑA PASSED

JED RAGA ESTUDILLO PASSED

EMELJON PAUL MARANAN BANASIHAN PASSED

JAMES VIORNE DELMO BANLAYGAS PASSED

DELIA MARIE A. DELARA PASSED

RAYMOND VERGARA MATALA PASSED

RHONA PEREZ MATALA PASSED

JUNICA ANN T. LAGUNDI PASSED

ROENTGEN ELMACO LU-ANG PASSED

JEY ALCOBER PONFERRADA PASSED

CINDERELLA ACUPIDO SOBREPEÑA PASSED



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

DIVINE GRACE M TOLEDO PASSED

DAVE WILSON M. LATAYAN PASSED

HAZEL BAUTISTA OLIVA PASSED

JOHNMARK PITONG ARCA, RCRIM PASSED

NIKKI P. DELA TORRE PASSED

JOEL EROSIDO RAZONABLE PASSED

RONNIE F DELIMA PASSED

CHRISTINE CASTILLO CATUCOD PASSED

AUBREY EQUIZA CORNILLEZ PASSED

RIAROSE GAQUIT CORDETA PASSED

JOHN REY ONLAGADA TAPIS PASSED

JULIET ANTIVO RIOS PASSED

GIAN CARLO O. BAELLO PASSED

VANNESSA RECIO REYES PASSED

LEOMAR CULLUG GLACIO PASSED

SAMUEL A. FERNANDO PASSED

EMEL G. GANDA PASSED

DAVE P. REYES PASSED

CHRIS MARK L DURAY PASSED

DANICA GARFIN YAGO PASSED

GILBERT DASCO MATIBAG PASSED

DIANE GRACE U. LLAGA PASSED

WEIZEL MAE PASSED

GINO DELA CRUZ TUNGALA PASSED

MARK JHOLAN B. DE DIOS PASSED

HEXA LAYAG PUBLICO PASSED

CHRISTINE JOY AGAMATA PAJARILLO PASSED

JAY D. SION PASSED

MARK CAÑESO CORICOR PASSED

JESSICA BEANN MORATILLA MADAJE PASSED

JAY-AR ACOSTA SEPNIO PASSED

ANGELICA P ANGELES PASSED

JOHN MICHAEL L. TERRE PASSED

RIZZA JANE NON GRANDE PASSED



88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121 DENVER G. GALACE PASSED

LALYN LOZANO GABATIN PASSED

ROSE ANNE POSADAS BONCILLE PASSED

CHARLOTTE MARIE C. HATAGUE PASSED

NOSTRADAMOS T BUGARIN JR PASSED

RONHEL LOZANO LLONA PASSED

MIKE LEMWELL A. CULLANTES PASSED

JUSTIN A ESPINA PASSED

CHRISTOPHER CHUA EMNACE PASSED

REZSEL AUDAL SUAREZ PASSED

LOURYLIE G. ABAÑO PASSED

JAY BUMAYA ROSARIO PASSED

JUDY ANN SALVA ALIBO PASSED

GREG IAN CORDERO MONSERRAT PASSED

BABYJANE CABUJAT MONTA PASSED

JHENNIE FEL D. BUENAFE PASSED

JOHN PHILIP LAGRIA DELOS SANTOS PASSED

JIMMY BADDING HASAN PASSED

JOSHUA ISAGANI BALMACEDA CABEROY PASSED

JEFFREY PANTALEON BOSTON PASSED

NANCY DE JESUS TANO PASSED

CHESTER BUMAGAT CADELINA PASSED

CHRISTIAN DEW F. VALLENTE, RCRIM. PASSED

WENDY GRACE GUSTILO DEOCADEZ PASSED

JERBEAM M VENUS PASSED

NOEL DELA CRUZ PADER PASSED

LEONARD CHRISTIAN G SANCHEZ PASSED

JUNALYN BALLADARES HIMALAY PASSED

ALLAIN PAUL CAYABAN RUAYA PASSED

JOHN EDSON S. ADERES PASSED

DEZERIE AYNE R. DISTOR PASSED

GINALYN SARTE BALIBER PASSED

MICAH JOYCE M. CASTILA PASSED

REGINE ARINGO JADIE PASSED
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126

127

128
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130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

SWEETZELL BARANGGAN SALUTILLO PASSED

CIR JOHN E NIÑO PASSED

MAY R MARTINEZ PASSED

JAMES REDEMPTOR TORREON CENTINO PASSED

JANEL MAE D. BLASABAS PASSED

SHARLO JUDE STEB S CONCEPCION PASSED

FHERBIE VANDER O. MACAPANAS PASSED

DR. GLENN MHAR B. GALANG, RCRIM., CSP PASSED

RODNIE RUTOR PANGANIBAN PASSED

ALLEN BOBET B. BETONIO PASSED

MARK JOY SULIMA ARLAN PASSED

JEFFREY MONTES ABASOLO PASSED

IVIE BEDIOT AVILA PASSED

MHELERENE CAPARROS TIERRA PASSED

VINCENT QUIMADA GENTERONE PASSED

ROY MACAPAZ NAVARRO JR PASSED

RANDYKIN JUNIO FEROL PASSED

EMMANUEL ALESNA SERENIO PASSED

MARVEN NOTIVO REYES PASSED

RAYMUND TAPASAO SEPADA PASSED

RED JAY C. BETACHE PASSED

ALLAN EVANGELISTA DELA CRUZ PASSED

MARVIN GONZAGA PAPELLERO PASSED

CAROL E. TOLENTINO PASSED

MARK ANTHONY C. ADARNA PASSED

ALMIRA RAMIREZ BATISTIS PASSED

MARIVIC GENTEROY VALLADA PASSED

PAMELA JANE FERRIOL MAGPARANGALAN PASSED

MARK LEONARD SEGUIS YUNCION PASSED

ANGELICA E. BRAGANZA-PHOTPROMRAT PASSED

MARIA LOURDES REYNIDO MATIAS PASSED

IVAN VON TROCINO OPINIANO PASSED

ALMER LAPIZ CABRILLOS PASSED

JOAN RODRIGUEZ CASTILLO PASSED



156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

KHATE D. LUMIQUED PASSED

VICMAR F. FRUGALIDAD PASSED

DARWIN AGUILAR BALBON PASSED

ALIZAR T OMAR PASSED

JOAN MAE MOLETA CACAO PASSED

EUVELYN DELOS SANTOS CONCEPCION PASSED

CHRISTIAN PAUL BEDUYA MABULAY PASSED

JOHN LHEO LACONSAY MANIMBO PASSED

ALLAN SAYRE DAGOY PASSED

ROXANNE M. PASCUA PASSED

ARCH JOSEPH YACO GAURANA PASSED

GEOLMAR INE FERNANDEZ PASSED

JOEMAR C MANGANTULAO JR. PASSED

TYREL DIWAS SUGUARAN PASSED

CHERRY BALEDIO AMBROCIO PASSED

JOHN CARLO BALDERAS POBE PASSED

MARY ROSE LOLO EVANGELISTA PASSED

EVAN JOHN T. LAVEGA PASSED

EDWIN GALLO BAHALA JR PASSED

CRIS-ANN BAYKING PILAR PASSED

MARI NIFASER MARMOL LOBA PASSED

LENTON INTONG ALDEPULLA PASSED

RAFAEL R. OFRIN PASSED

ULYSSIS ALIPIO GATCHALIAN PASSED

OMEGA MAY ZABALA CANDELARIA PASSED

CLAUDINE B CLAVERIA PASSED

MA. VICTORIA KIM S. ALVAREZ PASSED

MA. SHIELA S DAUROG PASSED

ROEL J CAMINERO PASSED

JOHN DAVE GRUYAL CUNANAN PASSED

RYAN C. DURAN PASSED

TOMIE EWAY ATTABAN PASSED

GERRY N. PALCONIT PASSED

FELIX FERNANDEZ MAMURI PASSED



190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223 JAYSON ROMERO CASIS PASSED

MARJORIE DANDOY OMANDAM PASSED

JENNYLIND P. AURE PASSED

REYGIE C. SOLIS PASSED

NINO SALAMANCA CAMINERO PASSED

JONIE S. GALLO PASSED

ROMMEL GUILLERGAN PAACUA PASSED

DONNIE RAY VIERNES LUSTINA PASSED

QUIROS, EVA MAE CARCELLAR PASSED

JAYSON MARCUAP HILARIO PASSED

NEIL JESON GARCIA BUADLART PASSED

JOAN GABALDON LIBRES PASSED

EMMANUEL ZILMAR DAGA PASSED

ERICCA SANGALANG ROSETTE PASSED

JOHN PATRICK DIO RCRIM PASSED

APRIL ROSE B. ARONG, RCRIM PASSED

JIM RENZO R GONZALES PASSED

DENNIS BAUTISTA CORONEL PASSED

JAN OLIVER M LICUDINE PASSED

ARVIN NOQUIAO BACUS PASSED

JEFFREYHANSYVAN C BELGICA PASSED

JELMA NAPOLES VILLARTA PASSED

MARK ANTHONY S GUARINO PASSED

ABEGAIL M VILLANUEVA PASSED

ORVIE JOHN HAYAHAY ORTOYO PASSED

JARENCE P. MAESTRE PASSED

MERLY-ANN JOY D. GANNABAN PASSED

ROCHELLE PULGAR ESTIDO PASSED

JHANMARK BILLANTES ANDOYO PASSED

NERISSA CANDAZA BOHOLST PASSED

HERMAN ARAÑAS PARAGOSO PASSED

P-1 BRGY. BUNYASAN, MALIMONO, SURIGAO DEL NORTE PASSED

CARLY L CALDERA PASSED

PAMELA L. MANUEL, RCRIM PASSED



224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

MARY GOLD G. OUANO PASSED

MA AIMIE HERNANDEZ CABAYACRUZ PASSED

JANIKA S. LEYRAN PASSED

MARY ANN V. CONSUEGRA PASSED

JOHN JAYMARC G ENAD PASSED

BABY JEAN G. MATRIZ PASSED

HAPPY JANE S. YANGUAS PASSED

ANTONIO B ARNOCO II PASSED

IAN RAY P. PACAÑA, RCRIM PASSED

DAPHNE DE PAZ GARIN PASSED

ANGELA ROSE P. RAMOS, MPA PASSED

SHEENA MARIE F. GAPOY PASSED

RONALIE TANIGUE PALAPAR PASSED

BIENVENIDO CAHINDE ESPINA LLL PASSED

MICHAEL JHON GONZAGA ASIDOY PASSED

JONIL MEDICO SEGOVIA PASSED

RANDY UBUGAN BESANA PASSED

ELLA MAE MARILLA CAPUA PASSED

NATHALIE JACA MIRAFLOR PASSED

JONATHAN BERUELA COSTUNA PASSED

JESSA MAY JAMERO ADELANTE PASSED

ALEJANDRO TRAGORA NICODEMUS PASSED

KAREN FURING OLBES PASSED

WILLMER GAMBOA GATO PASSED

GAEL P. VENTERO PASSED

ANGELO B. SURALTA PASSED

ROMMEL VERGARA RIVERA PASSED

MERA MACIG-ANGAY ALAGNA PASSED

ERIC PAMON AREVALO PASSED

MARK BRIAN MALBAS VILLAFAÑE PASSED

WARREN CRIS FONTANILLA LOZANO PASSED

SHARMAINE DIN DESUNIA PASSED

HERMIELYN BELANGEL SERVITA PASSED

JULIET CARIÑOSA GABATO PASSED
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261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270
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273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

HARRY R SAN JUAN PASSED

PRIMMY ANN C. CALAWIGAN PASSED

HERMIE SAA HENISAN PASSED

JOHN RENZO TAUTHO BIGWAS PASSED

JIMMY E BOHOLST PASSED

FAITH KIMBERLY DE GRACIA CARIN PASSED

MICCA JOY AGCAOILI VILLANUEVA PASSED

CHRISTINE AGNIR ULEP PASSED

RIGGIELYN CASTRO DOMONDON PASSED

EMERJHON D. HERNANDEZ PASSED

RHEA MAY SAYNO PESCADOR PASSED

FERDINAND MAR B OYANDO PASSED

RICO G CERADO PASSED

MA. KRISSA BAYA GUIA PASSED

MELIZA ULATAN BONDOC PASSED

MARY JANE REYES GAYAGOY PASSED

JOEY BELANDO PATOC PASSED

MARIBEL SANDOVAL BOCO PASSED

JOHN CARLO B. OLIVA PASSED

RYAN ZANDER TUGNA USON PASSED

LILIBETH M VILLAREAL PASSED

EMMIE LEPTING POSTINO PASSED

ANTONIO D. DELGADO PASSED

GILBERT PACSA ARAZA PASSED

RENIEL A. IGUIZ PASSED

EVA JUNE MARIE A URMENETA PASSED

FLORA NIPAS PARES PASSED

HEMERLAND L. GELACIO PASSED

ERWIN GONZALES BUBAN PASSED

CATHYRINE R. BOLLOSA PASSED

JED MAE C. BANQUIAO PASSED

FLORENTINO C GUINOSAO JR PASSED

ERIKA ELAMINA TOLIBAS PASSED

JOHNRIC VETERBO CEBU PASSED
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293
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299
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307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325 CARL ANTHONY ALARDE BAUTISTA PASSED

RAUL B. ROSARIO JR PASSED

JANATHON P MONTERDE PASSED

BAZELLE MAGSACAY QUEDIT PASSED

DENRICK MARBIBI ESPINO PASSED

MARY ANN TAKINAN NADNADEN PASSED

MICHAEL O RAFAEL PASSED

RANDY BORJA REAL PASSED

PAT JOBERT SIABABA DACLES PASSED

MECHAEL BASSER UNTAL PASSED

GERALD RAHIM USOP PASSED

JANINE G. ROSILLO PASSED

JAMMIR IDSLA SAPAL PASSED

PETRONILO A. ABRILLA III PASSED

CARLO A. CAPUNO R.N., R.M., R.CRIM PASSED

MYKE JOERNEL DONIEGO ABAD PASSED

LESLIE UBALDO PEÑERO PASSED

JUNAID SANGGACALA CASIMRA PASSED

JAN ARVIN HIERRO RAMOS PASSED

DIETHERTY BASTINEN CARALDE PASSED

CAROLYN CABRERA TURA PASSED

ALEX B TAPAYAN JR, RCRIM PASSED

DONNA MAE G. MOLTIO PASSED

LEVI BANUA MENDEZ PASSED

MARIS MABILANGAN KAILING PASSED

RYAN CODIM-O PAYNAEN PASSED

ROSBEN DAGLE CIMAFRANCA PASSED

MELANNIE DE MESA LANORIO PASSED

REYNALDO REGASPI MAGISTRADO PASSED

MARK JULLIUS M. UY PASSED

REYMUNDO L REGENCIA PASSED

JOEY OTERO GULLE PASSED

ROLAN HO GAUPO PASSED

LEIZEL JAPITANA VALENZUELA PASSED
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333

334

335

336

337

338

339
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341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359

KAREN L. HABAN PASSED

WILSIE E SILVA PASSED

JOSE PALCONIT SALARZA PASSED

JAYSON BELZA DACARA PASSED

SANDRA MAE P. UCAY PASSED

GERALDINE G. VIEÑA PASSED

KEVIN PALOSO BADIANG PASSED

JESABEL VARQUEZ HONDANERO PASSED

ERIKA ROSE DELA CRUZ VALENZUELA PASSED

SAMSON ALI EDRIS PASSED

MARK JOVEN PASSED

BRIAN LAYCO MAGABO PASSED

GIOVANNI G. IBARRA PASSED

JUNIPHER DUMANDAN BALDESCO PASSED

LEO NACORDA OPALIA PASSED

JOHN PAOLO O. VASQUEZ PASSED

JUNALIZA DE LEON BORDALLO PASSED

JERREFIL G. DALORA PASSED

ALDRA MAE V. FERDONIA PASSED

ABDUL HANIEF CONDAYO BACARAT PASSED

CARMELYN YPARRAGUIRRE RUAYA PASSED

MABELLE E MUNCADA PASSED

RANDIE BALASABAS GREFALDE PASSED

GERALD DELA ROSA CABANSAG PASSED

JOEBERT BANTAY BESONIA PASSED

MARK ALVIN S RAMOS PASSED

GENEVIEVE CAYACO ALTERADO PASSED

APRIL ROSE R BALDON PASSED

MILROSE S SINANGOTE PASSED

GENELYN PELIÑO VILLAS PASSED

JOHNROE ROCHE MACEDA PASSED

MARCO ELEAZAR LAVISTE BORROMEO PASSED

FRANCES REY R ESCABARTE PASSED

JAYMAR DEJITO FRANCISCO PASSED
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ROGER N VERBO JR PASSED

PEDRO DACUTANAN FENELLERE, JR PASSED

EVELYN CALUCER LANDRITO PASSED

BRYL MIKO NARDO GUTANG PASSED

HERBY S. CRUZ PASSED

CHESTER JHAY AGLASI CELO PASSED

NEILJUN ABUHAN NAVARRO PASSED

HENRY DOMINGO CAY-AS PASSED

ANGELO PONCE PROVIDO PASSED

REYMERT L. PECSON PASSED

ALDRICK M. MARAVELLIS PASSED

JULIE ANN DAGOC CENA PASSED

RENZ ANARETA MATOSEÑO PASSED

MARCO E LAUCE PASSED

SHERYL G. DACUTANAN PASSED

GIOVANNI G. IBARRA PASSED

JESSICA A. ORDAS PASSED

ASRAPH ISMAEL OBINAY PASSED

JAY DENNIS OGALESCO LAODEÑO PASSED

LEONOR B. FRANCISCO PASSED

GABRIEL M CUAGON PASSED

ARJAY ZONIO ZONIO PASSED

KEVIN LAGONDI SILVA PASSED

BRYAN PARULANAN DALISAY PASSED

JEAN AMPORIAS ALIMOJANID PASSED

CLAIRE JOY PATULOT MANAIG PASSED

GLI-ANN T ARADOR PASSED

JENNIBEE I GUAMOS PASSED

JOHN MICHAEL G VIERNES PASSED

PATRICK S. ANGELES, R.CRIM. PASSED

JEANIEL JOY HILARION BABOL PASSED

JIMREY DARYL NICDAO LARA PASSED

VIRGILIO PERALTA BAG-ID PASSED

TEDDY AGUSTIN CRISOSTO II PASSED


